CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION received year to be paper is being transmitted via Facsimile No.703.306.5995 on the date shown below to the U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ATTENTION:

Assignment Recordation Services

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): CHRISTIAN THEISS MARC SCHIFFLERS PATRICK DI MARIO COLA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IEE INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONICS & ENGINEERING S.A. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 03/26/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address ZONE INDUSTRIELLE
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/489,028	City: ECHTERNACH State: Country: GRAND DUCHY OF LUXEMBOURG Zip: L-6468 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	I tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO, ESQ. Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP Street Address: 1350 Main Street, 5th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Springfield	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 01103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(413) 736-5401</u> Fax Number: <u>(413) 733-4543</u>	6147– b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-0235 (File No. 15WOU</u> S Authorized User Name NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO
Email Address: tuccillo@ip-lawyers.com 9. Signature:	a fair land
NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, We,

- 1) THEISS Christian
- 2) SCHIFFLERS Marc
- 3) DI MARIO COLA Patrick

residents of

- 1) Sankt Vither Weg 21, B-4780 SANKT VITH RECHT, (BELGIUM)
- 2) Feldstrasse 8, B-4710 LONTZEN (BELGIUM)
- 3) Rue de Longwy 28, F-57650 FONTOY (FRANCE)

have invented improvements in

"METHOD FOR THE DETERMINATION OF PARAMETERS OF A SEAT PASSENGER"

for which an application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 5, 2004, as Application Serial No. 10/489,028, and

WHEREAS,

IEE INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONICS & ENGINEERING S.A.

a corporation of the Country of Luxembourg

having a place of business at Zone Industrielle, L-6468 ECHTERNACH, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor

PATENT REEL: 015030 FRAME: 0543 and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

MCCORMICK, PAULDING&HUBER

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of , 20 .

THEISS Christian

[L.S.]

DI MARIO COLA Patrick

RECORDED: 08/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015030 FRAME: 0544